

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

RAJYA SABHA


Unstarred Question No.3324
To be answered on 29.03.2023


VACANCIES IN TRAINING INSTITUTES FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS


3324.  Dr. V. Sivadasan:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) number of sanctioned posts/vacancies of trainers, teachers and other staff in the institutes under the Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, institution-wise data thereof; and

(b) number of new posts created/recruitments made into these institutes in the last five years, institution-wise, year-wise data thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)


(a) the number of sanctioned posts/vacancies of trainers, teachers and other staff of National Institute working under administrative control of this Department is given at Annexure-I.


(b) Institutes wise number of new posts created/recruitments made in the National Institutes during the last five years is given at Annexure-II.


*****


Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3324 raised by Dr. V. Sivadasan regarding “Vacancies in Training Institutes for Differently
Abled Persons”


S.No. Name of National Institutes Number of
sanctioned
posts

Number of
vacancies posts

1. Swami Vivekanand National Institute of
Rehabilitation Training and Research
(SVNIRTAR), Cuttack

214 92

2. National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities
(NILD), Kolkata

136 46

3. Pt. Deendayal Upadhyaya National Institute for Persons with Physical Disabilities
(PDUNIPPD), New Delhi

213 68

4. National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Visual Disabilities (NIEPVD),Dehradun

224 36

5. Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (AYJNISHD),Mumbai

212 91

6. National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Intellectual Disabilities
(NIEPID), Secunderabad

171 68

7. National Institute for Empowerment of Persons with Multiple Disabilities (NIEPMD), Chennai

51 15

8. Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre (ISLRTC), Delhi

33 12

9. National Institute of Mental Health Rehabilitation
(NIMHR), Sehore

15 7

  Total 1269 435


 Annexure II

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3324 raised by Dr. V. Sivadasan regarding “Vacancies in Training Institutes for Differently
Abled Persons”


S.No. Name of National Institutes Year Number of new posts
created

Recruitment
made

1. Swami Vivekanand National Institute of Rehabilitation Training and Research (SVNIRTAR), Cuttack

2017-18 0 3
2018-19 0 3
2019-20 0 3
2020-21 0 8
2021-22 0 1
Total 0 18

2. National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (NILD), Kolkata

2017-18 5 8
2018-19 0 5
2019-20 0 9
2020-21 0 1
2021-22 0 3
Total 5 26

3. Pt. Deendayal Upadhyaya National Institute for Persons with Physical Disabilities (PDUNIPPD), New Delhi

2017-18 0 10
2018-19 0 9
2019-20 0 8
2020-21 0 2
2021-22 0 10
Total 0 39

4. National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Visual Disabilities
(NIEPVD), Dehradun

2017-18 0 5
2018-19 0 1
2019-20 0 3
2020-21 0 4
2021-22 0 1
Total 0 14

5. Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities
(AYJNISHD),Mumbai

2017-18 0 4
2018-19 0 0
2019-20 0 0
2020-21 0 0
2021-22 0 2
Total 0 6

6. National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Intellectual Disabilities (NIEPID), Secunderabad

2017-18 0 3
2018-19 0 9
2019-20 0 3
2020-21 0 6
2021-22 0 16
Total


0 37


7. National Institute for Empowerment of

Persons with Multiple Disabilities
(NIEPMD), Chennai

2017-18 0 0
2018-19 0 0
2019-20 0 0
2020-21 0 0
2021-22 0 0
Total 0 0

8. Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre (ISLRTC), Delhi

2017-18 0 4
2018-19 0 3
2019-20 0 0
2020-21 0 0
2021-22 0 0
Total 0 7

9. National Institute of Mental Health Rehabilitation (NIMHR), Sehore

2017-18 0 0
2018-19 0 0
2019-20 15 0
2020-21 0 0
2021-22 0 1
Total 15 1
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